AIR&GAS
FLOWMETERS
The readable flowmeter
For many years, customers have
benefitted from the familiar and easily
readable face of our flowmeters.
We use a pointer and dial that can be
read in an instant from a distance.

Switches 175° F
Std. calibration fluid: Air@100 PSIG, 70° F
How to Order
The numbering system used to specify Orange Research products is
designed to assure that you receive the product you want, as you
want it. To serve that purpose, the listings (1 - 8) below have been
assembled. Please select one item from each of the eight categories
(when applicable) to construct an ordering part number. The ordering
part number will include the following:
Model No.__________-Porting_______Body_______-Dial diam._______Dial case_______-Switch________-Range_______-Options*_____
Sample of a completed part number: 2221FGS - 1A - 2.5L - A - 2-15 SCFM - 8B
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1. Model No.
2021FG, 2021FS, 2021FGS,
2023 FS, 2023 FGS,
2221FG, 2221FS, 2221FGS,
2223 FS, 2223FGS,
2321FG, 2321FS, 2321FGS,
2323FS, 2323FGS,
2. Porting
1—In-line
3. Body material
A—Anodized aluminum
C—316 stainless steel
4. Dial diameter
(FG, FGS models only)
2.5”, 3.5”, 4.5”, 6"
5. Dial case
(FG, FGS models only)
L—Bezel
F—Drilled flange
B—Machined (n/a 2.5”)
6. Typical switches
(FGS and FS models)
A—SPST N.O. (A-A for 2 switches)
B—SPST N.C. (B-B for 2 switches)
C—SPDT (C-C for 2 switches)
R2—relay (115 VAC coil standard)
T1—transmitter
7. Dial Range
(FG, FGS models only)
Choose from selection guide
above—contact Orange Research
for non-standard ranges
8. Options (*must choose 4 or 8)
4—Special calibration
(specify gas, pressure, temp.)
5—Plastic lens
6—Liquid filled dial case
7—Follower pointer
8—Calibration for air
(100 PSIG, 70° F)
Diaphragm and O-Ring seals
(select):
B = Buna-N (std)
E = EPDM
F = Fluorosilicone
V = Viton
2020 Series
2021FG gauge, 2021FS switch, 2021FGS
gauge-switch, 2023FS switch w/NEMA-4 encl.,
2023FGS gauge-switch w/NEMA-4 encl.
1.5-5
0.8-2.4
60-140
3-8
2220 Series
2221FG gauge, 2221FS switch, 2221FGS
gauge-switch, 2223FS switch w/NEMA-4 encl.,
2223FGS gauge-switch w/NEMA-4 encl.
1.5-10, 2-15, 2-20, 3-25
0.75-5, 1-7, 1-9,2-12